## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 7

By COMMITTEE ON GENERAL GOVERNMENT AND CONSUMER PROTECTION

April 20

1 On <u>page 1</u> of the printed joint resolution, delete line 18 and insert:

2 "(d) Public health emergency.".

3 On page 2, after line 1, insert:

"(5) If the Governor declares that a catastrophic disaster has occurred, the Governor shall manage the immediate response to the disaster. The actions of the Legislative Assembly under sections 3 and 4 of this Article are limited to actions necessary to implement the Governor's immediate response to the disaster and to actions necessary to aid recovery from the disaster."

8 On page 3, after line 18, insert:

9 "SECTION 5. For purposes of sections 3 and 4 of this Article, a member of the Legislative Assembly who cannot be physically present at a session convened under section 1 of this Article shall be considered in attendance if the member is able to participate in the session through electronic or other means that enable the member to hear or read the proceedings as the proceedings are occurring and enable others to hear or read the member's votes or other contributions as the votes or other contributions are occurring.".

15 In line 19, delete "5" and insert "6" and delete "4" and insert "5".

16 In line 25, delete "4" and insert "5".

17 Delete lines 35 and 36 and insert:

18 "<u>PARAGRAPH 2.</u> The revision proposed by this resolution shall be submitted to the peo-19 ple for their approval or rejection at a special election held on the same date as the next 20 general election.".

21